Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming

Sunday 7th September 2025

Twenty-Third Sunday in Ordinary Time

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time
Saturday 6th August |5.00pm Patrick (Pat) Traynor, Mountross 1st Anniversary
Sunday 7th Sept 9.00am Mary Mullett, Charleton Hill Anniversary
10.00am Stasia O’Brien and the deceased members of the |Remembrance
O’Brien & Brennan families, Mary Street
12.00 Noon |Eileen & Michael Nolan, Southknock Anniversaries
Monday 8th Sept 10.00am Sr. Eily O’Gorman & her parents Catherine & Tom |Anniversaries
O’Gorman, Clogheen, Co.Tipperary
Tuesday 9th Sept 10.00am In Thanksgiving Thanksgiving
Wednesday 10th Sept |10.00am Pat & Bridie O’Farrell, Southknock Anniversaries
Thursday 11th Sept 10.00am Marie Calton (nee O’'Donoghue), Dublin & 3rd Anniversary
Waterford
Friday 12th Sept 10.00am Special Birthday Intention Special Intention
Saturday 13th Sept 10.00am Parish Mass Association

RECENTLY DECEASED

e Conor Porter, Raphoe, Donegal
e Niall Treacy, Davidstown & New Ross
o Beatrice (Bice) Forte, Priory Street

o Patricia Fortune, Shanbogh, Rosbercon

ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

e Harry Doherty, Mount Carmel

e Peg Cleary, Neville Street,

e Mary Mullet, Charleton Hill,

e Eileen & Michael Nolan, Southknock

e Billy Howlett (5th Anniversary), Palace East, Clonroche

ANNOUNCEMENTS

« On Sunday the 7th September, from 10.15am to 11.45am, RTE One television will broadcast the Mass to be
celebrated by Pope Leo XIV for the canonisations of Blessed Carlo Acutis and Blessed Pier Giorgio Frassati

from Saint Peter’s Square, Rome.

e Monday 8th September - Our Lady’s Island Pilgrimage Mass @ 3.00pm with Closing Ceremony / Torchlight
Procession & Mass @ 7.00pm. There is NO bus arranged from New Ross Parish to Our Lady's Island Closing

Ceremony.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




